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331  PROTECAO E BENEFICIOS AO TRABALHADOR 248.804 267.765 84.582 213.146                   
1,96 54.619 44.905 168.485                

1,72 99.280  

334  FOMENTO AO TRABALHO 200 200 22 89                   
0,00 111 23 88                

0,00 112  

422  DIREITOS INDIVIDUAIS, COLETIVOS E DIFUSOS 1.953 2.666 156 375                   
0,00 2.291 155 253                

0,00 2.413  

482  HABITACAO URBANA 3.000 5.300 6 11                   
0,00 5.289 6 11                    -   5.289  

009  PREVIDENCIA SOCIAL 3.031.813 3.102.320 477.437 1.384.045                 
12,71 1.718.275 478.057 1.376.271              

14,02 1.726.049  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 5.211 5.211 2.333 2.366                   
0,02 2.846 2.339 2.346                

0,02 2.865  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 2.367 2.367                    
0,00 2.367                 

0,00 2.367  

128  FORMACAO DE RECURSOS HUMANOS 1.489 1.489 44 254                   
0,00 1.235 67 122                

0,00 1.367  

272  PREVIDENCIA DO REGIME ESTATUTARIO 2.756.621 2.816.058 429.385 1.246.874                 
11,45 1.569.183 429.853 1.240.258              

12,64 1.575.799  

331  PROTECAO E BENEFICIOS AO TRABALHADOR 700 700 105 295                   
0,00 405 105 295                

0,00 405  

846  OUTROS ENCARGOS ESPECIAIS 265.424 276.494 45.570 134.256                   
1,23 142.239 45.693 133.249                

1,36 143.245  

010  SAUDE 2.081.236 2.191.062 351.066 1.030.067                   
9,46 1.160.995 342.584 985.047              

10,04 1.206.014  

032  CONTROLE EXTERNO 505 548 18 34                   
0,00 514 20 33                

0,00 516  

121  PLANEJAMENTO E ORCAMENTO 1.390 1.801 69 123                   
0,00 1.678 64 114                

0,00 1.688  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 865.455 863.638 149.279 425.034                   
3,90 438.604 148.083 419.495                

4,27 444.143  

125  NORMATIZACAO E FISCALIZACAO 5.410 5.410 1.834 3.378                   
0,03 2.032 984 2.460                

0,03 2.950  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 1.083 669 64 144                   
0,00 525 57 126                

0,00 542  

128  FORMACAO DE RECURSOS HUMANOS 17.224 25.458 1.594 4.646                   
0,04 20.812 1.670 4.298                

0,04 21.160  

131  COMUNICACAO SOCIAL 1.290 1.290 8 121                   
0,00 1.169 1 16                

0,00 1.274  

244  ASSISTENCIA COMUNITARIA 728 2.136 ()                    
0,00 2.136 ()                 

0,00 2.136  

301  ATENCAO BASICA 52.039 59.819 2.248 11.043                   
0,10 48.776 3.060 10.851                

0,11 48.968  

302  ASSISTENCIA HOSPITALAR E AMBULATORIAL 902.439 982.593 163.017 482.618                   
4,43 499.975 159.974 457.081                

4,66 525.512  

303  SUPORTE PROFILATICO E TERAPEUTICO 81.790 78.744 16.622 37.680                   
0,35 41.064 12.477 27.387                

0,28 51.357  

304  VIGILANCIA SANITARIA 4.318 6.046 562 1.393                   
0,01 4.653 397 832                

0,01 5.214  

305  VIGILANCIA EPDEMIOLOGICA 16.969 25.510 3.126 10.120                   
0,09 15.391 2.893 8.696                

0,09 16.814  

306  ALIMENTACAO E NUTRICAO 153 301 27 76                   
0,00 225 32 73                

0,00 228  

331  PROTECAO E BENEFICIOS AO TRABALHADOR 127.248 133.763 12.481 53.356                   
0,49 80.407 12.779 53.352                

0,54 80.411  

422  DIREITOS INDIVIDUAIS, COLETIVOS E DIFUSOS 419 419 87 221                   
0,00 198 63 172                

0,00 247  

451  INFRAESTRUTURA URBANA 2.160 2.160 -                      -   2.160 -                    -   2.160  

665  NORMALIZACAO E QUALIDADE 617 757 30 80                   
0,00 677 31 62                

0,00 695  

011  TRABALHO 10.581 9.813 490 776                   
0,01 9.036 499 776                

0,01 9.037  

128  FORMACAO DE RECURSOS HUMANOS 80 - -                      -   - -                    -   -  
243  ASSISTENCIA A CRIANCA E AO ADOLESCENTE 732 732 -                      -   732 -                    -   732  
244  ASSISTENCIA COMUNITARIA 1.300 - -                      -   - -                    -   -  
331  PROTECAO E BENEFICIOS AO TRABALHADOR 945 945 - -                      -   945 - -                    -   945  

334  FOMENTO AO TRABALHO 7.524 8.136 490 776                   
0,01 7.359 499 776                

0,01 7.360  

012  EDUCACAO 2.920.938 3.105.479 506.936 1.429.225                 
13,12 1.676.254 522.332 1.408.578              

14,35 1.696.901  

032  CONTROLE EXTERNO 3.998 3.998 601 1.767                   
0,02 2.231 647 1.762                

0,02 2.236  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 454.745 472.508 70.384 231.424                   
2,12 241.084 69.980 229.083                

2,33 243.425  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 4.576 4.576 2.191 3.555                   
0,03 1.021 1.895 3.260                

0,03 1.316  

128  FORMACAO DE RECURSOS HUMANOS 7.205 7.205 20 100                   
0,00 7.105 61 85                

0,00 7.120  

131  COMUNICACAO SOCIAL 587 587 -                      -   587 -                    -   587  
181  POLICIAMENTO 223 223 -                      -   223 -                    -   223  
243  ASSISTENCIA A CRIANCA E AO ADOLESCENTE 100 100 -                      -   100 -                    -   100  

306  ALIMENTACAO E NUTRICAO 29.346 43.031 86 9.040                   
0,08 33.991 1.593 4.309                

0,04 38.722  

331  PROTECAO E BENEFICIOS AO TRABALHADOR 155.763 155.763 26.385 76.220                   
0,70 79.543 26.385 76.219                

0,78 79.544  

361  ENSINO FUNDAMENTAL 811.603 822.724 161.978 433.063                   
3,98 389.661 161.193 427.499                

4,36 395.225  

362  ENSINO MEDIO 1.007.768 1.070.673 175.119 477.024                   
4,38 593.649 191.291 472.506                

4,81 598.168  

363  ENSINO PROFISSIONAL 29.957 53.442 979 3.168                   
0,03 50.274 814 2.560                

0,03 50.881  


